1. Run the wire you are monitoring through
aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a DIN rail or panel,
or suspend from wire with cable ties.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use 22- 14 AWG rated min. 75°C copper
wires only.  Tighten to 5-7 inch-pounds.
B. Make sure output impedance does not ex-

SENSOR TYPE:
DT - DC current sensor, externally powered output
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Power Supply
Quick “How To” Guide
CASE STYLE
FD- Fixed core,
DIN or Panel
Current Ranges 0-200, 0-300 and 0-400A
 (See Model Number Key)
Power Supply 24V nominal (22-26VAC or DC)
 Power supply is not isolated from the
output.
Power Consumption <3 VA
Output Signal 4-20 mA, 0-5, 0-10 VDC
Output Limit 20.8 mA, 5.25 or 10.5V model dependant
 Note: bipolar output models will not
produce signals below 4 mA or zero
voltage
Output Load Impedance 4-20 mA: 500 Ω Maximum
 0-5/10 VDC: 2K Ω Minimum
Accuracy 1.0% FS
Frequency Range DC
Working Voltage 1500 VDC(Tested to 5375 VAC)
Response Time 150ms max
 (10-90% of step change)
Case UL 94V-0 Flammabili ty rated
thermoplastic
Environmental -20° to +50°C (-4° to +122°F)
 0-95% RH non-condensing
 Pollution degree 2
 Altitude to 2000 meters
Approvals Designed for UL, cUL and CE
 RoHS Compliant
POWER SUPPLY:
24U- 24VAC or DC
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95136
Phone: 800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510
Fax: 408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com DT 2/3/4-FD Series Inst.Rev 1 p/n 292000202
Know Your Power
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
AC & DC Current Transducers
AC & DC Current Operated Switches
1φ & 3φPower Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)
Use a Class 2 power limited supply protected
with secondary fused as appropriate.
DT-FD 2, 3 & 4 SERIES
DC Current Transducers
4-20mA, 0-5 and 0-10VDC Output
Designed For Use to 1500 VDC
INSTRUCTIONS
OUTPUT TYPE
U- Unipolar, output with current
in one direction
BP - Bipolar, output with current
in either direction
Run wire(s) to be monitored through the sensing aperture.
The unipolar output produces an output signal with DC
current fl owing in either direction. The bipolar output
models produce the output signal which uses half of the full
scale output with zero monitored current, rising to full scale
(20mA, 5V or 10V) with current fl owing in one direction,
and falling to minimum output (4mA, ~0V) when current
fl ows in the opposite direction. This is used to indicate the
current fl ow direction.
DT-FD Series transducers work in the same environment as
motors, contactors, heaters, pull-boxes, and other electrical
enclosures.    They can be mounted in any position or hung